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Tamar Marine Blockbuster Weekend Alpha Course 2021

Port Dalrymple Yacht Club

Results are provisional as of 16:11 on February 28, 2021

Development Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: VY, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur
Adams

167 1.0 3.0 1.0 (4.0) 3.0 1.0 13.0 9.0

2nd Development Fair
Dinkum

Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 (4.0) 13.0 9.0

3rd Development Under
Pressure

Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark
Rawson

160.5 (5.0) 1.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 20.0 15.0

4th Development Cool
Change

Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart
Tenberge

167 4.0 5.0 (8.0) 2.0 2.0 2.0 23.0 15.0

5th Development WYC Club
Sabot

Sabot 622 WYC Liam
Tassicker

167 7.0 4.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 (12.0
DNF)

35.0 23.0

6th Development Sunny Side
Up

Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas
Papas

167 3.0 7.0 6.0 (10.0) 10.0 5.0 41.0 31.0

7th Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey
Barker

167 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 (12.0
DNF)

47.0 35.0

8th Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath
lohrey

167 (9.0) 9.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 47.0 38.0

9th Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin
Richardson

167 6.0 6.0 5.0 (12.0
DNS)

12.0
DNS

12.0
DNS

53.0 41.0

10th Development Salty Too Sabot 24 PDYC Julian
Manning

167 (12.0
DNC)

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

9.0 9.0 7.0 61.0 49.0

11th Development Fader Sabot 25 PDYC Grady Frith 167 (12.0
DNC)

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

8.0 8.0 12.0
DNS

64.0 52.0

Senior Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: VY, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 1.0 (2.0) 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 9.0 7.0

2nd Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 (9.0) 16.0 7.0

3rd Senior Running on
Empty

Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 3.0 (6.0) 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 22.0 16.0

4th Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington
Adams

160.5 (6.0) 3.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 28.0 22.0

5th Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 (10.0) 4.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 3.0 34.0 24.0

6th Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 4.0 5.0 (6.0) 6.0 5.0 5.0 31.0 25.0

7th Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 5.0 (7.0) 7.0 7.0 3.0 4.0 33.0 26.0

8th Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 7.0 (8.0) 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 47.0 39.0

9th Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 (9.0) 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 7.0 52.0 43.0

10th Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 8.0 10.0 10.0 (11.0
DNF)

11.0
DNF

11.0
DNF

61.0 50.0

R1 - Development Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur Adams 167 1 1.0

2 Development Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 2 2.0

3 Development Sunny Side Up Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas Papas 167 3 3.0

4 Development Cool Change Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart Tenberge 167 4 4.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

5 Development Under Pressure Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark Rawson 160.5 5 5.0

6 Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin Richardson 167 6 6.0

7 Development WYC Club Sabot Sabot 622 WYC Liam Tassicker 167 7 7.0

8 Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey Barker 167 8 8.0

9 Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath lohrey 167 9 9.0

R2 - Development Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Development Under Pressure Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark Rawson 160.5 1 1.0

2 Development Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 2 2.0

3 Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur Adams 167 3 3.0

4 Development WYC Club Sabot Sabot 622 WYC Liam Tassicker 167 4 4.0

5 Development Cool Change Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart Tenberge 167 5 5.0

6 Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin Richardson 167 6 6.0

7 Development Sunny Side Up Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas Papas 167 7 7.0

8 Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey Barker 167 8 8.0

9 Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath lohrey 167 9 9.0

R3 - Development Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur Adams 167 1 1.0

2 Development WYC Club Sabot Sabot 622 WYC Liam Tassicker 167 2 2.0

3 Development Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 3 3.0

4 Development Under Pressure Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark Rawson 160.5 4 4.0

5 Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin Richardson 167 5 5.0

6 Development Sunny Side Up Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas Papas 167 6 6.0

7 Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey Barker 167 7 7.0

8 Development Cool Change Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart Tenberge 167 8 8.0

9 Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath lohrey 167 9 9.0

R4 - Development Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Development Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 1 1.0

2 Development Cool Change Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart Tenberge 167 2 2.0

3 Development Under Pressure Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark Rawson 160.5 3 3.0

4 Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur Adams 167 4 4.0

5 Development WYC Club Sabot Sabot 622 WYC Liam Tassicker 167 5 5.0

6 Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey Barker 167 6 6.0

7 Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath lohrey 167 7 7.0

8 Development Fader Sabot 25 PDYC Grady Frith 167 8 8.0

9 Development Salty Too Sabot 24 PDYC Julian Manning 167 9 9.0

10 Development Sunny Side Up Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas Papas 167 10 10.0

11 Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin Richardson 167 DNS 12.0



R5 - Development Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Development Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 1 1.0

2 Development Cool Change Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart Tenberge 167 2 2.0

3 Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur Adams 167 3 3.0

4 Development Under Pressure Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark Rawson 160.5 4 4.0

5 Development WYC Club Sabot Sabot 622 WYC Liam Tassicker 167 5 5.0

6 Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey Barker 167 6 6.0

7 Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath lohrey 167 7 7.0

8 Development Fader Sabot 25 PDYC Grady Frith 167 8 8.0

9 Development Salty Too Sabot 24 PDYC Julian Manning 167 9 9.0

10 Development Sunny Side Up Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas Papas 167 10 10.0

11 Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin Richardson 167 DNS 12.0

R6 - Development Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Development Blue Juice Sabot 5460 KBSC Arthur Adams 167 1 1.0

2 Development Cool Change Sabot 23 PDYC Stuart Tenberge 167 2 2.0

3 Development Under Pressure Sabot 5606 RYCT Mark Rawson 160.5 3 3.0

4 Development Fair Dinkum Sabot 5452 PDYC Harry Frith 167 4 4.0

5 Development Sunny Side Up Sabot 26 PDYC Nickolas Papas 167 5 5.0

6 Development Bobby Sabot 545135 WYC Heath lohrey 167 6 6.0

7 Development Salty Too Sabot 24 PDYC Julian Manning 167 7 7.0

8 Development WYC Club Sabot Sabot 622 WYC Liam Tassicker 167 DNF 12.0

8 Development Wild wind Sabot 22 PDYC Bailey Barker 167 DNF 12.0

8 Development Wave Rider Sabot 21 PDYC Odin Richardson 167 DNS 12.0

8 Development Fader Sabot 25 PDYC Grady Frith 167 DNS 12.0

R1 - Senior Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 1 1.0

2 Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 2 2.0

3 Senior Running on Empty Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 3 3.0

4 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 4 4.0

5 Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 5 5.0

6 Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington Adams 160.5 7 6.0

7 Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 8 7.0

8 Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 9 8.0

9 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 10 9.0

10 Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 11 10.0

R2 - Senior Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 1 1.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

2 Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 2 2.0

3 Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington Adams 160.5 3 3.0

4 Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 4 4.0

5 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 5 5.0

6 Senior Running on Empty Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 6 6.0

7 Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 7 7.0

8 Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 8 8.0

9 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 9 9.0

10 Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 10 10.0

R3 - Senior Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 1 1.0

2 Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 2 2.0

3 Senior Running on Empty Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 3 3.0

4 Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington Adams 160.5 4 4.0

5 Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 5 5.0

6 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 6 6.0

7 Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 7 7.0

8 Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 8 8.0

9 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 9 9.0

10 Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 10 10.0

R4 - Senior Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 1 1.0

2 Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 2 2.0

3 Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington Adams 160.5 3 3.0

4 Senior Running on Empty Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 4 4.0

5 Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 5 5.0

6 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 6 6.0

7 Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 7 7.0

8 Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 8 8.0

9 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 9 9.0

10 Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 DNF 11.0

R5 - Senior Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 1 1.0

2 Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 2 2.0

3 Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 3 3.0

4 Senior Running on Empty Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 4 4.0

5 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 5 5.0

6 Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington Adams 160.5 6 6.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

7 Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 7 7.0

8 Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 8 8.0

9 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 9 9.0

10 Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 DNF 11.0

R6 - Senior Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName VY Place Points

1 Senior My Horizon Sabot 5443 WYC Nicholas Jones 160.5 1 1.0

2 Senior Running on Empty Sabot 5472 KBSC Zephyr Coull 160.5 2 2.0

3 Senior Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 RYCT Charlie Cubit 160.5 3 3.0

4 Senior Priceless Sabot 5628 WYC Penny tassicker 160.5 4 4.0

5 Senior Hold the Bus Sabot 5495 RYCT Nicholas Schoe 167 5 5.0

6 Senior Wellbent Sabot 5590 KBSC Wellington Adams 160.5 6 6.0

7 Senior The fang Sabot 5451 WYC Riley lohrey 167 7 7.0

8 Senior Natural High Sabot 5466 PDYC Brooke Teahan 160.5 8 8.0

9 Senior Crude Oil Sabot 5453 PDYC Liam Jones 160.5 9 9.0

10 Senior 2ht2tch Sabot 5599 PDYC Bridget Teahan 160.5 DNF 11.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.24.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

